

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19864/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2012 in FAFO No.126/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

G.M. U.P. STATE ROAD TPT.CORP. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.
Mr. Kr. Prem Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the
statutory appeal filed before the High Court should not have been dismissed
without reconsideration of the entire matter.

Issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER